
37,621 -5.1 1,318 1,380 4.7

5,611 -5.3 Adult 1,098 1,186 8.0

32,010 -5.0 Juvenile 220 194 -11.8

3,948.2 -6.7 Male 997 999 0.2

588.9 -6.9 Female 321 381 18.7

3,359.4 -6.6 3,145 3,078 -2.1

Adult 2,516 2,670 6.1

Juvenile 629 408 -35.1

Male 2,249 2,068 -8.0

Female 896 1,010 12.7

112 0.0 23,618 25,558 8.2

Firearm 92 0.0 Adult 22,483 24,686 9.8

Knife/Cutting Instr. 9 12.5 Juvenile 1,135 872 -23.2

Hands/Fists/Feet 3 -25.0 Male 17,082 18,504 8.3

Other 8 0.0 Female 6,536 7,054 7.9

561 -3.4 28,081 30,016 6.9

Firearm 37 48.0

Knife/Cutting Instr. 19 18.8

Hands/Fists/Feet 208 -10.3

Other 297 -3.6

1,368 -4.0 6 10 66.7

Firearm 827 -6.6 0 1

Knife/Cutting Instr. 93 29.2 36 44 22.2

Hands/Fists/Feet 306 -7.0 2 9 350.0

Other 142 2.2 725 817 12.7

3,570 -6.2 18 23 27.8

Firearm 1,786 -14.1 6,161 6,140 -0.3

Knife/Cutting Instr. 660 6.5 74 55 -25.7

Hands/Fists/Feet 160 4.6 14 6 -57.1

Other 964 1.0 7,036 7,105 1.0

5,128 -13.5

Forced Entry 3,626 -14.0

No Forced Entry 1,398 -11.7

Attempted Entry 104 -20.6

23,732 -3.7

Pocket Picking 203 3.0

Purse Snatching 157 8.3

Shoplifting 5,893 13.2

From Motor Vehicle 5,630 -16.0

Motor Vehicle Parts 1,631 -7.9

Bicycles 489 5.8

From Building 425 -16.2

From Coin Oper. Dev. 33 -52.2

All Other 9,271 -3.2

3,150 0.2

37,621 -5.1
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The statistics presented in this release are an indication of crime and criminal 

activities known to, and reported by, law enforcement agencies for 2018.

Total Index Crime 39,633 Violent Offense Arrests

Total Violent Crime 5,925

Total Property Crime 33,708

Crime Volume and Rate Arrest Totals

MEASURE 2017 2018
Percent 

Change
ARREST TYPE 2017 2018

Percent 

Change

Property Offense Arrests

Offense Totals

INDEX OFFENSES 2017 2018 Percent 

Change

Total Crime Rate 4,230.6

Violent Crime Rate 632.5

Property Crime Rate 3,598.2

Rape 581 TOTAL ARRESTS

25

Murder 112 Part II Offense Arrests

92

8

4

16 Domestic Violence by Offense Type

232
PRIMARY OFFENSE 2017 2018 Percent 

Change308

8

329 Fondling

139 Aggravated Assault

Aggravated Assault 3,807 Aggravated Stalking

Robbery 1,425 Murder

885 Manslaughter

72 Rape

Burglary 5,929

4,215 Property Information Values

2,080 Simple Assault

620 Threat/Intimidation

153 Simple Stalking

1,583
PROPERTY TYPE

STOLEN RECOVERED

131 VALUE VALUE

954 TOTAL OFFENSES

145 Clothing & Furs 1,454,107 70,279

5,204 Motor Vehicles 28,614,276 21,809,942

24,636 Currency, Note, Etc. 5,388,821 18,011

197 Jewelry, Precious Metals 4,119,462 88,097

68,130

507 Household Goods 879,074 34,200

6,699 Office Equipment 1,687,415 67,093

1,771 TVs, Radios, Stereos 1,085,740 24,787

Larceny

.

SOURCE: Florida Department of Law Enforcement. Florida Uniform Crime Report, 2018 [Computer program]. Tallahassee, FL: FDLE, Florida Statistical Analysis Center.

Motor Vehicle Theft 3,143 Miscellaneous 23,044,653 2,874,866

TOTAL INDEX OFFENSES 39,633 TOTAL VALUES 67,781,652 25,070,117

69 Consumable Goods 780,964 13,672

9,582 Livestock 3,140 1,040

462 Firearms 724,000



0

0

TOTAL 2,725

Stolen Locally and 

Recovered Locally
1,994

Stolen Locally and 

Recovered by Other 

Jurisdictions

312

Number

Stolen Other Jurisdictions 

and Recovered Locally
419

VEHICLE RECOVERY

2

ARSON

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

TOTAL INHABITED

9

1

0

0

3

1

0

0

ATTEMPTED

Other Mobile

Other

TOTAL

STRUCTURE

63

0

31

Single Occupied Residence

Other Residence

Storage

Industrial/Manufacturing

Commercial

Community/Public

All Other Structures

Motor Vehicles

14

TOTAL ABANDONED

29

0

0

0

3

0

0

0

24

6

4,316

RELATIONSHIP VICTIM TO OFFENDER

Arrests

10

1

9

4

529

12

3,205

15

3

3,788

28

4

473

19

3,762

Other

0

0

4

0

230

Cohabitant

4

0

1

0

4

0

34

0

0

43

4

3

32

0

186

Other Family

1

0

359

Sibling

0

0

2

1

76

3

357

7

0

446

1

54

0

296

3

Child

3

1

1

0

14

0

1,174

Parent

1

0

0

0

60

0

473

3

0

537

8

0

118

1

1,032

Spouse

1

0

9

817

23

6,140

55

6

7,105

Total

Aggravated Assault

Aggravated Stalking

Simple Assault

Threat/Intimidation

Simple Stalking

Rape

Manslaughter

Murder

Fondling

CRIME IN FLORIDA ABSTRACT

Crime Trends

Duval County

952,861

11.7

-3.0

1.4

3.0

1.5

-4.8

-0.5

-5.3

35,717

34,010

33,850

Property 

Crime % Change Population

January - December 2018

Year
% Change Crime Rate

2014

2015

2016

2.8

-4.5

-0.2

41,566

39,686

39,605

% Change

Domestic Violence

by Offense Type to Victim's Relationship to Offender

Index Total 

Crimes % Change

Violent 

Crime % Change

1.2

-6.2

39,633 33,708

32,010

-0.4

-5.0

890,066

905,574

923,647

936,811

1.7

4,670.0

4,382.4

4,287.9

4,230.6

3,948.22018

.

37,621 -5.1

5,849

5,676

5,755

5,925

5,611

SOURCE: Florida Department of Law Enforcement. Florida Uniform Crime Report, 2018 [Computer program]. Tallahassee, FL: FDLE, Florida Statistical Analysis Center.

-2.2

-1.3

-6.7

1.6

1.7

2.0

1.42017 0.1

TOTAL OFFENSES

OFFENSES

10

1

44


